Men's Superleague
Division 1 Averages
Pos NAME

1 PETER MITCHELL

2 KEITH MONTGOMERY

3 DAVE SAINT

4 PAUL DAWKINS

5 MATT WOOD

6 HARRY LANE

7 CARL WILSON

8 NICK COCKS

9 LEE VANE
10 TERRY DUNFORD
11 JAMES DAVISON
12 KEVIN REID
13 LEWY WILLIAMS
14 MARK LEGG
15 FREDDIE BOX
16 PETER ALLEN
17 MARC LEE
18 AARON BRIGDEN
19 TYLER REYNOLDS
20 DEAN OWEN
21 KEVIN SMITH
22 ALEX HARRIS
23 DAVE HEATH
24 ROB PRINCE
25 PHIL GIBSON
26 RICHARD ELMS
27 PAT SCURFIELD
28 NIGEL PAYNE
29 MARK BONESS
30 RICKY O'BRIEN
31 PHIL EVANS
32 NIGEL FISHER
33 JACK KEUTENIUS
34 JAMES HANNON
35 BEN WEBSTER
36 RYAN HOPE
37 SCOTT LACKFORD
38 STEVE STACEY
39 LEE TAYLOR
40 SAM SAMSON
41 PAUL FOX
42 ADAM CAMPFIELD
43 CRAIG WATKINS
44 MARK PATTISON
45 |AN CUNLIFFE

TEAM

SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
SELLINDGE SWANS
TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
TOVIL

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SHEPPEY

TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
TOVIL

NEWTOWN NOMADS

TOVIL

TOVIL

SHEPPEY

SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
TOVIL

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SHEPPEY

SELLINDGE SWANS

TOVIL

SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
SELLINDGE SWANS
TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
SELLINDGE SWANS
SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
SHEPPEY

TOVIL

NEWTOWN NOMADS
SHEPPEY

SELLINDGE SWANS

TOVIL

SNODLAND COBRAS
SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SHEPPEY

NORTHFLEET EAGLES
NEWTOWN NOMADS
SHEPPEY

NEWTOWN NOMADS
TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
SELLINDGE SWANS
SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
TOVIL
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Tons
238
229
214
228
268
214
237
221
156
170
243
209
144
221
194
258
211
218
179
214
214
184
208
195
225
218
190
237
243
166
169
149
167
195
189
103
265
226
147
174
191
128
131
113
120

TPL 180's
202 22
173 17
1.70 19
185 23
206 12
195 12
1.78 22
183 11
126 21
147 13
181 11
174 15
1.73 12
1.86 13
154 16
1.86 18
165 20
159 14
147 17
181 11
171 11
153 16
161 13
147 22
188 3
166 14
152 20
174 15
187 11
184 8
147 9
160 6
121 9
15 7
158 5
147 4
196 4
169 12
139 4
146 8
165 11
122 7
116 12
147 8
194 4

AVE
27.05
26.15
26.06
27.80
26.33
27.84
27.24
24.94
25.75
25.60
25.44
26.07
27.98
25.89
25.11
26.10
25.48
25.07
25.73
25.35
25.34
25.04
25.02
24.84
24.81
25.72
25.71
24.63
25.61
25.47
24.02
23.81
23.25
23.83
23.69
25.62
23.24
24.20
22.84
23.64
24.56
23.28
23.21
23.06
25.79

D/AVE
49.05
47.15
47.06
46.80
46.33
45.84
44.24
43.94
43.75
43.60
43.44
43.07
42.98
42.89
42.11
42.10
41.48
41.07
40.73
39.35
39.34
39.04
39.02
38.84
37.81
37.72
37.71
37.63
37.61
37.47
36.02
35.81
34.25
33.83
33.69
33.62
33.24
33.20
32.84
32.64
32.56
32.28
32.21
32.06
31.79



46 RICH HILL

47 RICHARD INNES

48 LUKE ELLIS

49 WILL BLACKWELL
50 ROB CARD

51 MALCOLM MORGAN
52 JOHN DYKE

53 TREVOR THOMPSON
54 MARTIN GOODIN

55 CONOR ROBERTS
56 STEVE FOLEY

57 DARREN BOOTES
58 JOHN GLENDENNING
59 DAVE SALTER

60 DAN MALTHOUSE
61 RYAN KEAY

62 HAYDEN GYNNE

63 GEOFF MORTIMER
64 CLIVE BARDON

65 ALAN REEVES

66 LEWIS GOODIN

67 RICKY BROUGHTON
68 DAVE FOSTER-NAISBITT
69 CARL LEIGHTON

70 JAMES WELLS

71 DIOGO PORTELLA
72 VINCE WALSH

73 LUKE FLEMMING

74 TOM DAVISON

75 MATT HILL

76 OWEN OLSENIOR
77 PAUL REID

78 DOUG WALLIS

79 AREID

80 MARK TICKNER

81 DAVE SMITH

82 ANTONY SKILLEN
83 MARK WARD

84 DAISY ROOTS

85 LIAM CHURCH

86 LIAM AMBROSE

87 DAN PERFECT

88 DAVE PAYNE

89 DEAN MARSH

90 STUART BALDOCK
91 RICKY BENGER

92 BEN PULHAM

93 TYLER SIMMONDS

SNODLAND COBRAS
SNODLAND COBRAS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
SNODLAND COBRAS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SELLINDGE SWANS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
NEWTOWN NOMADS
SHEPPEY

SNODLAND COBRAS
TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
SHEPPEY

SHEPPEY

NEWTOWN NOMADS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
NEWTOWN NOMADS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
SNODLAND COBRAS
SELLINDGE SWANS
SELLINDGE SWANS
SELLINDGE SWANS
SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
SHEPPEY

SNODLAND COBRAS
NEWTOWN NOMADS
SHEPPEY

TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
TOVIL

SNODLAND COBRAS
TOVIL

TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
SHEPPEY
SITTINGBOURNE STALLIONS
SNODLAND COBRAS
TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SNODLAND COBRAS
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
NORTHFLEET EAGLES
SELLINDGE SWANS
TUNBRIDGE WARRIORS
SNODLAND COBRAS
SNODLAND COBRAS
NEWTOWN NOMADS

19
24
20
10
24
19
19
18
18
20
20
14
22
11
22
16
15

11
11
13
20
12
12
16

12
18
19
14
13
19
21
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11
15
12

17
13
13
12
11
14
13

16

16
11
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12
11
16

18
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166
163
135
91
208
169
143
129
147
127
151
102
162
64
140
133
103

82
72
71
148
71
76
116
10
54
125
120
42
87
84
121

88

60

21
17
44
36

46
20
a4
52
3

1.58
1.19
1.27
1.44
1.50
1.58
1.40
1.32
1.47
1.27
1.32
1.29
1.36
1.10
1.20
1.51
1.32
1.80
141
131
0.99
1.40
111
1.25
1.40
1.43
0.93
1.13
1.15
1.24
1.09
1.12
1.19
0.43
0.85
0.80
1.07
1.14
1.24
1.00
1.05
1.33
1.20
0.90
1.11
0.94
0.93
0.75
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23.27
21.81
22.72
24.17
23.00
23.38
23.24
23.15
22.12
22.87
21.86
23.84
22.25
23.12
21.99
22.65
22.55
24.53
22.24
23.08
21.79
22.78
21.59
21.70
21.58
25.33
21.30
23.06
21.97
22.48
22.00
21.82
20.80
23.53
20.20
22.29
21.01
21.92
21.71
20.66
20.55
19.78
20.50
20.46
19.37
19.34
18.88
18.70

31.27
30.81
30.72
30.17
30.00
29.38
29.24
29.15
29.12
28.87
28.86
28.84
28.25
28.12
27.99
27.65
27.55
27.53
27.24
27.08
26.79
26.78
26.59
25.70
25.58
25.33
25.30
25.06
24.97
24.48
24.00
23.82
23.80
23.53
23.20
22.29
22.01
21.92
21.71
21.66
21.55
20.78
20.50
20.46
19.37
19.34
18.88
18.70



